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GENERAL INDEX 
To facilitate reference the month of issue as well as the page number is given. 

The General Index is followed by a Classified Index under the headings of Books, Design, Electronics, Manufacturers' 
Products, Miscellaneous, Modulation, Organization, Propagation, Radar, Recording, Sound Reproduction, Television, Test 

and Measurement, Transmission, Valves and Thermionics, Illustrations and Authors. References to Authors, Books and 

Illustrations appear only in the Classified Index. 

A.F. Millivoltmeter, G.E.('., 14, Jan. 
A.V.C. Calculations, by S. W. Amos, 46, Feb. 
Adcola Miniature Soldering Iron, 462, Dec. 
Additive and Multiplicative Mixing, by J. W. 

Whitehead, 486, Dec. 
Aerial Aesthetics (Correspondence), 489,Dec. - - Coupling in Wide -Band Amplifiers : 

Design Data -11: 50, Feb. 
Inventor, Marconi or Popov ? 338, 

Sept. (Editorial), 453, Dec. ; (Cor- 
respon; dence), 487, Dec. -, Is a Big One Worth While ? by M. G. 
Scroggie, 314, Sept. - System, Amateur Station G8JG, 459, 
Dec. 

Aerials, Television, by N. M. Best and R. D. 
Beebe, 293, Aug. ; (Correspondence), 
344, Sept. ; 448, Nov. 

Air Navigation (News), 18, Jan. ; (Editorial), 
79, Mar. 

Radio, S.B.A.C. Exhibition, 398, Oct. ; 

417, Nov. 
Aircraft Radio Operators' Licences (News), 

398, Oct. 
All -India Radio (News), 296, Aug. 
Amateur Frequencies (News), 216, June ; 

479, Dec. - Effective Use of, (Correspondence), 
488, Dec. - Societies and Clubs, List, 32, Jan. - Transmitter Licences (News), 249, July 

Amateurs and the Industry (News), 477, Dec. 
American Colour Television, 192, May - F.M. Allocations (News), 297, Aug. 
Amplifier, High -Quality, by D. T. N. 

Williamson, 118, Apr. ; 161, May - 

Amplifiers, Hum in High -Gain, by P. J. 
Baxandall, 57, Feb. : (Correction), 97, 
Mar. -, Wide -Band, Design Data -10: 25, 
Jan. 11: 50, Feb. 

Appointments Bureau (News), 336, Sept. 
Atlantic City Frequency Allocations (News), 

439, Nov. ; (Correction), 478, Dec. 
Australian Amateur Frequencies (Neves), 479, 

Dec. 
Automatic Receiver Production, E.C.M.E.. 

122, Apr. 

B.B.C. and F.M. (News), 05, Mar. ; 187. 
May - Charter (Editorial), 1, Jan. ; (News), 
18 Jan. - Jubilee, by P. P. Eckersley, 454, Dec. 

Transmissions, Qualty of (Correspond- 
ence), 22, Jan. ; 75, Feb. ; 112, Mar. ; 

150, Apr. ; 191, May ; 308, Aug. ; 

(Editorial), 157, May ; (Article), by 
H. A. Hartley, 396, Oct. 

Television Progress (News), 247, July 
B.I.O.S. now T.I.D,U, (News), 479, Dec. 
B.R.E.M.A. and F.M. (Neese), 67, Feb. 
B.S.R.A. Conference (News), 95, Mar. 
Barker Model 148 Speaker, 476, Dec. 
Bass Compensation, by J. Ellis, 319, Sept. 

Restoring, 257, July 
Board of Trade Manufacturing Control 

(News), 96, Mar. 
Boy Scouts' Licences (News), 216, June 
Brit. I.R.E. Radio Convention (News), 190, 

May ; 248, July 
Broadcast Licence Changes (Editorial), 1, 

Jan. - Reception for Schools, 327, Sept. 
Broadcasting at V.H.F., by Thomas Roddam, 

70, Feb. - in Australia, 245, July - Jubilee, by P. P. Eckersley, 454, Dec. 
Bush Television, Model T 91 : Test Report, 

323, Sept. 

CABLE and Wireless Nationalization 
(News), 133, Apr. 

Calculus and Decency (Correspondence). 21. 
Jan. 

Car Radio Purchase Tax (News), 296, Aug. : 

336, Sept. 
Careers in Radio, by A.. U. Thor, 151, Apr. ; 

(Correspondence), -220, June 
Cathode- ray.Tube Data, by D. W. Thgmas- 

son, 484, Dec. 

Channels of Communication, by " Cathode 
Ray," 223, June ; 261, July 

Charles Amplifiers " Concerto " Amplifier, 
489, Dec. 

Cinema Television (News) 335, Sept. 
( ircuit Conventions, by Ray," 129, 

Apr. 
Colonial Broadcasting, 214, June 
Component Design Trends, R.C.M.F. Exhibi- 

tion, 177, May 
Condensers Vacuum, by H. A. H. Griffiths, 

23, fan. 
Consol (N. Ireland) Service Commences 

(News), 67, Feb. 
Corrosion in Steel Chassis, Preventing, 22, 

Jan. 
Crystal Pickups, by L. J. Wheeler and K. G. 

Lockyer, 412, Nov. -- Valves, 89, Mar. 

DAVENTRY 5XX Closed (News), 97, Mar. 
Deflector Coil Efficiency, by W. T. Cocking, 

460, Dec. 
Degrees for Ex- Servicemen (Correspondence), 

191, May ; 308, Aug. 
Design Data : 

10. Wide -Band Amplifiers, 25, Jan. 
11. Aerial Coupling in Wide -Band 

Amplifiers, 50, Feb. 
12. R.C. Coupling, 131, Apr. 
13. Corrected R.C. Coupling, 170, May 
14. Resonant R.F. Chokes, 246, July 
15. Link Coupling, 291, Aug. 

Designing an F.M. Receiver, by Thomas 
Roddam : 1, 143, Apr. ; (Correction), 
181, May ; 2 : 203, June 

Direct Recording Gear, 267, July 
Domestic Recordings (Correspondence), 258, 

July ; 309 Aug. 
Dolci AC /DC Midget, 206, June 

E.C.M.E. Automatic Receiver Production. 
123, Apr. 

E.M.I. Developments (Neves), 87, Feb. 
Institutes (News), 297, Aug. 

E.R.A. Report on Interference from R.F. 
Heaters, 326, Sept. 

EDITORIALS : 

B.B.C. Charter, 1, Jan. 
Broadcast Licence Changes, 1, Jan. 
Classifying Frequencies and Wave- 

lengths, 117, Apr.; (Correspondence). 
259, July 

" Elevated Electrode," 453, Dec. 
In the Air, 79, Mar. 
Live or Recorded ? 157, May 
Marconi Jubilee, 195, June 
Meaningless Superlatives, 157, May 
National Radio Exhibition, 351, Oct. 
Radio Exhibition Plans, 235, July 
Reading Wireless World, 313, Sept. 
Reflections on Olympia. 407, Nov. 
Symmetry or Circuitry ? 39, Feb. ; 

(Correspondence), 112, Mar. ; 192, 
May 

Variable -Mu, 39, Feb. 
What is a Broadcasting Station ? 273. 

Aug. 
Wire versus Wireless, 79, Mar. 

Ekco A28 : Teat Report, 54, Feb. - ARG37 Radiogramophone, 334, Sept. 
C36 Console, 181, May 
CR:32 and CR60 Car Radio Receivers, 

115, Mar. ; (Correction), 186, May 
V49 AC /DC Receiver, 334, Sept. 
Radiogramophone, 115, Mar. 
" Radiotime " Set, 169, May 

Electro Acoustic Industries P.M. Miniature 
Loudspeaker, 71, Feb. 

Electron Jubilee, Science Museum (News), 
399, Oct. 

" Electronics," Is it Overworked ? by 
" Cathode Ray," 43, Feb. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 220, Tune ; 259, July 

" Elevated Electrode " (Editorial), 453, Dec. 
Exhibitions 

B.I.F., 135, Apr. B.I.F., 1948 
(News), 337, Sept. ; Institute of Elect- 
ronics (News), 190, May ; N.P.L., 
307, Aug. ; Olympia 189 May ; 335. 
Sept. ; 383, Oct. ; Physical Society 

2 

Exhibitions (continued) 
(News), 19, Jan. ; 196, June; R.C.M.F., 
Guide to, 137, Apr. ; R ..C.M.F. Report, 
177, May ; R.S.O.B. (News), 217, 
June ; 440, Nov. 

Exports, Domestic Receiver (News), 335, 
Sept. 

F.M. and Dictatorship (Correspondence), 447, 
Nov. -- Long Distance (News), 440, Nov. - -- Receiver Design, by Thomas Roddam, 
1 : 143, Apr. ; (Correction), 181, May ; 

2: 203, June 
Facsimile in U.S.A., 419, Nov. 
Filters, Tuned A.F., by H. E. Styles, 242, 

July 282, Aug. ; (Correspondence), 
308, Aug. ; 344, Sept. 

First Steps in V.H.F. Exploration, by ' Cathode Ray," 15, Jan. 
Forest, Lee de, 40th Anniversary, 226, June 
French Television (News), 335, Sept. ; 477, 

Dec. --- Terms of English Origin (Correspond- 
ence), 21, Jan. 

Frequencies for Television (Correspondence), 
112, Mar. 

Frequency and Wavelength Classification 
(Editorials), 117, Apr. ; 157, May ; 

(Correspondence), 259, July 

O.E.C. Compact Receiver, 206, June 
G.P.O. and Radio Facilities (News) 397 Oct. 
O.B.S.E. and R.T.R.A. Service - Mien's 

Register (News), 296, Aug. 
Garrard High -Fidelity Pickup, 138, Apr. 
German Listeners (News), 217, June 

H.M.S. l'nutleeard, by G. M. Bennett, 80, 
Mar. 

HaS Trainer, by G. W. A. Dummer, 65, Feb. 
Heterodyning and Modulation, by C. J. 

Mitchell, 359, Oct. ; (Correspondence), 
448, Nov. ; 488, Dec. ; (Article), by 
J. W. Whitehead, 486, Dec. 

High Audio Frequencies, 415, Nov. 
High -Quality Amplifier, Design for, by 

D. T. N. Williamson, 118, Apr.: 
181, May 

Hum in High -Gain Amplifiers, by P. J. 
Baxandall, 57, Feb. ; (Correction). 
97, Mar. 

I.B.U. and I.11.0. (News), 397, Oct. : 440 
Nov. 

I.E.E. Premiums (News), 336, Sept. 
- Officers (News), 337, Sept. - Radiocommunication C on v en ti on 

95, Mar. ; 158, May ; List. of Papers. 
181, May 

Report on Interference (News), 215. 
June 

Ignition Interference, by W. Nethercot, 
352, Oct. ; 463, Dec. 

Imhof Record Storage Unit, 329, Sept. 
Indian Receiving Licences (Nsws), 217, June 
India's New Broadcasting Plan, by " Radia- 

tor," 139, Apr. 
Interference from R.F. Heaters, R.R.: \. 

Report, 326, Sept. -- Radio (News), 188, May 
Interlacing, by W. T. Cocking, 124, Ala. 
International Frequency Allocations (News). 

439, Nov. (Correction), 478, Dec. 
Meeting on Marine Radio Aids (N, 

248 July 
Standardization (News), 296, Aug. 
Telecommunications Conferences (Neves), 

96, Mar. ; 187, May 
- Television Committee (C.I.T.), 479, 

Dec. 
Ionosphere Research (News), 188, May - Review, by T. W. Bennington, 108. 

Mar. 
1psophone Robot Phone Recorder, 130, Apr. 
Is a Big Aerial Worth While ? by M. G. 

Scroggie, 314, Sept. 

JUBILEES and Anniversaries (News), 215. 
June 
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VINO Monitors, by W. A. Roberts, 73, 
Feb. 

TTERS TO THE EDITOR : 

Aerial Aesthetics, P. G. Briggs, 489, 
Dec. 

Amateur Frequencies, "Etheris," 488, 
Dec. 

Amateurs on E. H. F., E. R. Westlake, 
258, July 

Amplitude Control in R.C. Oscillators, 
E. J. B. Willey, 219, June 

Calculus and Decency, E. M. Crook, 
" Cathode Ray," 21, Jan. 

Careers in Radio, R. J. Woodhams, 
220, June 

Degrees for Ex- Servicemen, O. S. 
Puckle, 191, May ; 308, Aug. 

Domestic Recordings, A. J. Little, 
258, July ; D. W. Melons, 309 
Aug. 

Educating the Public, T. H. Kinman, 
192, May 

Electronics, L. Wafer, 259, July 
F.M. and Dictatorship, P. P. Eckers- 

ley, 447, Nov. 
French Terms of English Origin, E. 

Aisberg, 21, Jan. 
Frequencies for Television, D. W. 

Heightman, 112, Mar. 
Frequency Bands, W. E. Webber, 

259, July 
Heterodyning and Modulation, M. G. 

Scroggie, 448, Nov. ; t. R. 
Sturley, 488, Dec. 

Loudspeaker Damping, F. Langford - 
Smith, 309, Aug. G. N. Patchett, 
P. J. Walker, C. J. Mitchell, 
E. J. James, 343, Sept. J. H. 
D. Walton, D. T. N. Williamson, 
401, Oct. ; A. E. Cawkell, 
J. S. Smith, 447, Nov. ; P. G. 
A. H. Voigt, 487, Dec. 

µ- Confusion, G. F. Dalton, L. Bain- 
bridge Bell, W. R. Ferris, 74, 
Feb. 

" Magic Eye " as Null Indicator, 
D. A. Ward, 150, Apr. 

" Magnetic Units " : A Correction, 
" Cathode Ray," 447, Nov. 

Protecting Pilot Lamps, B. J. Axien, 
75, Feb. 

Purchase Tax on Listening, R. C. 
Bell, 344, Sept. 

Push -Pull Phase Splitter, G. Potter, 
402, Oct. 

Quality of B.B.C. Transmission, 
H. A. Hartley, 22, Jan. ; 191, 
May ; H. Temple, 75, Feb. ; 
H. Bishop, 112, Mar.; F. 
Duerden, 150, Apr. ; G. R. W. 
Lewis, 308, Aug. 

Shorthand Circuit Symbols, V. E. 
Walker, J. E. Perrin, 191, May 

Squegger, H. J. Round, 258, Judy ; 

L. Bainbridge Bell, 309, Aug. 
Standard Valves, J. Sparrow, 22, 

Jan. ; R. G. Parr, 74, Feb. ; 

W. Galbraith, 150, Apr. 
Super -regen. in St. Helena, J. H. 

Jameson, 21, Jan. 
Symmetry or Circuitry ? J. H.. 112, 

Mar. 
Technical Assistants, W. H. Cazaly, 

75, Feb.; Thomas Roddam, 113, 
Mar. 

Television Aerials, F. R. W. Strafford, 
J. N. Pateman 344, Sept. ; 

N. M. Best, 448, Nov. 
Afloat, C. E. Tatham, 489, Dec. - and Thunderstorms, E. G. Hill, 

344, Sept. - Cinema Merger ? James N. 
Roe, 447, Nov. - Deflector Coils, W. J. Dawson, 
309, Aug. - Synchronization, A. W. Keen, 
220, June 

The -tron Family, L. H. Bainbridge 
Bell, 150, Apr. ; W. C. White, 
402, Oct. 

Thyratron Action, Wm. H. P. Leslie, 
" Cathode Ray," 220, June 

Tuned A. F. Filters, Thomas Roddam, 
308, Aug. ; Henry Morgan, 
344, Sept. 

Universal Transformer, A. E. Brown, 
112, Mar. 

V.H.F. for Trunk Communications 
(Wire or Wireless) ? D. A. Bell, 
308, Aug. 

Whistling Meteors, D. W. Heightman, 
T. W. Bennington, 219, June; 
Albert Parsons, 258, July 

Who Invented the Aerial ? Luigi 
Solari, 487, Dec. 

Licence Changes, Broadcast, (Editorial), 1, 
Jan. 

Licences, Broadcast, (News), 96, Mar. ; 

133, Apr. ; 189, May ; 217, June ; 

249, July ; 298, 297, Aug. ; 337, 
Sept. ; 399, Oct. ; 440, Nov. ; 478, 
Dec. 

Link Coupling, Design Data -15 : 291, Aug. 
Loudspeaker Damping (Correspondence), 

309, Aug. ; 343, Sept. ; 401, Oct. ; 

447, Nov. ; 487, Dec. ; (Article), by 
H:. A. Hartley, 398, Oct. 

µ IS OVERWORKED (Correspondence), 74, 
Feb. 

" Magic Eye " Indicators, by G. O. Thacker 
and B. Y. Walker, 30, Jan. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 150 Apr. 

Magnetic Recorder, JPele -Tech Abstract, 88, 
Mar. 

Tape Recording, 335, Sept. - Units, by " Cathode Ray," 339, Sept.; 
(Correction), 447, Nov. 

Magnetophon Recorder, B.I.O.S. Report, 
128, Apr. 

Mains Transformer Protection, F. R. W. 
Strafford, 51, Feb. ; (Correction), 94, 
Mar. 

Marconi Jubilee (News), 188, May ; (Editor- 
ial), 195, June 

Memorial (News), 297, Aug. 
or Popov, Aerial Inventor ? 338, Sept. ; 

(Editorial), 453, Dec. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 487, Dec. - Television Link, 284, Aug. 

Marine Radio Aids Conference (News), 187, 
May 

Maximum Price Orders (News), 400, Oct. 
Measuring Gear at Stockholm, 320, Sept. 
Merchant Ship Equipment, 405, Oct. 
Metal Lenses for Radio, by " Cathode Ray," 

84, Mar. 
Micovac Test Meter, 445, Nov. 
Microphone Pre -Amplifier, by R. Selby, 239, 

July 
Mobile Radio Telephone, 357, Oct. 
Modern Marine Radio, by D. F. Bowers and 

E. F. Cranston, 221, June 
Moving -Coil Headphones, S. G. Brown, 56, 

Feb. 
Microphone, Lustraphone, 140, 

Apr. 
Moving -Iron Pickups, by E. H. Francis, 285, 

Aug. 
Mullard MAS305 Receiver, 206, June 
Multitone MT3 Miniature Hearing Aid, 220, 

June 
Murphy A104R Radiogramophone, 206, June 

122C Baffie Set, 334, Sept. 

N.P.L. Annual Exhibition, 307, Aug. 
National Certificate in Physics (News), 247, 

July 
Naval Radio Expansion, by G. M. Bennett, 6, 

Jan. - Gear, by G. M. Bennett, 62, Feb. 
Wireless Reserve (News), 187, May 

New Receiving Valves, Mazda and Mullard, 
228, June 

Noise Factor, by L. A. Moxon, 2 : 11, Jan. ; 

(Correction), 77, Feb. ; 3 : 171, May 

OBITUARY : Denham, W., 478, Dec. ; 

Hayburn, F. S., 478, Dec. Heaver, 
E. F., 68, Feb. ; Leedham, Air 
Comdre. H., 478, Dec. ; Miles, Lt, -Col. 
W. G. H., 189, May ; Odhams, E. L., 
189, May ; Vyvyan, R. N., 68, Feb. 

Olympia 1947 (Editorials), 235, July ; 351, 
Oct. ; 407, Nov. ; (News), 335, Sept. ; 

List of Exhibitors and Stand -to -Stand 
Report, 362, Oct. ; Show Review, 423, 
Nov. 

P.I.C.A.O. Report (News), 215, June 
Permanent Magnets, by " Cathode Ray," 300, 

Aug. 
PERSONALITIES : Angwin, Col. Sir 

Stanley, 68, Feb. ; 189, May ; 297, 
Aug. ; Appleton, Sir Edward, 216, 
June ; 249, July ; 297, Aug. ; 398, 
Oct. ; Bareford, Dr. C. F., 68, Feb. ; 

Barrell, W. S., 440, Nov. ; Barton, 
F. S., 440, Nov. ; Bedford, L. H., 
336, Sept. ; Benham, W. E., 398, Oct. ; 

Birkinhaw, D. C., 398, Oct. ; Bishop, 
Harold, 399, Oct. Booker, Dr. H. G., 

a 

Personalities (continued) 
399, Oct. ; Brown, O. F., 248, July ; 

Cadell, Air Comdre. C. S., 217, June ; 
Cockburn Dr. Robert, 249, July ; 
Cotton; J. H., 216, June ; Denny, 
C. R., 478, Dec. Donisthorpe, 
H. de A., 217, June ; Entwisle, G. W., 
68, Feb. ; Fisk, Sir Ernest, 478, 
Dec. ; Fortescue, Prof. C. L., 19, 
Jan. ; Garro- Jones, G. M., 67, Feb. ; 
Gill, A. J., 68, Feb. ; Goyder, C. W., 
217, June Hopkins, Dr. H. G., 399, 
Oct. ; Howe, Prof. G. W. O., 249, 
July ; Jackson, Prof. Willis, 248, 
July ; Jefferson, H., 189, May ; 

Jones, Eric E., 217 June ; Kirke, 
H. L., 249, July ; Lyttleton, Rt. Hon. 
Oliver, 399 Oct. ; MacLarty, B. N., 
478, Dec. ; llacauley, T. A., 189, May ; 
Moss, Hilary, 478, Dec. ; Paris, Dr. 
E. T., 399, Oct. ; Paterson, Sir 
Clifford 248 July ; 297, Aug. ; 

Pete; Major L. H., 217, June ; Pul- 
ling, M. J. L., 440, Nov. ; Reid, 
Andrew, 217, June ; Renwick, Sir 
Robt., 189, May ; Ross, W., 399, Oct. ; 

Rowe, Albert P., 249, July ; Scott, 
J. M. C., 399, Oct. Smith, Sir Frank, 
399, Oct. ; Smith -Rose Dr. R. L., 
336, Sept. ; 399, Oct. Strong, C. E., 
336, Sept. ; Watson -Watt, Sir Robt., 
19, Jan. ; 68, Feb. ; 249, July ; 
Williams, Dr. Emrys, 336, Sept. ; 

Williams, Dr. F. C., 19 Jan. ; Williams, 
J. H., 217, June ; Williams, R. C. G., 
96, Mar. 

Philco Car Radio, 94, Mar. 
A536W Receiver, 169, May - A746ARG Radiogramophone, 334, Sept. 

Philips 20911 Miniature Superhet, 64, Feb. - 462A Receiver, 169 May - F0509 Communication Set 188; May - MZ600 Transmitters 202, June 
Physical Society's Exhibition, 196, June 
Pickup, Sensitive S.E.S., 10, Jan. - Variable Resistance, 66, Feb. 
Pickups, Moving Iron, by E. H. Francis, 285, 

Aug. 
Police Radio, 457, Dec. 
Popov or Marconi ? Aerial Inventor 338, 

Sept. ; (Editorial), 453, Dec. ; (Correa- 
' pondence), 487, Dec. 
Positive and Negative, by A. B. Vaughan, 260, 

July 
Pre -Emphasis and De- Emphasis, by " Cathode 

Ray," 183, May 
Projection Television, 227, June 
Protecting Pilot Lamps (Correspondence), 74, 

Feb. 
Provincial Television (News), 187, May 
Purchase Tax on Kits (News), 132, Apr. 
Push -Pull Balance, by W. T. Cocking, 408, 

Nov. - Phase Splitter, by E. Jeffery, 274, 
Aug. ; (Correction), 318, Sept. ; 

(Correspondence), 402, Oct. 

"Q" COIL Pack 416, Nov. 
Quality of B.B.C. Transmission (Corres- 

pondence), 22, Jan. ; 76, Feb. ; 112, 
Mar. ; 150, Apr. ; 191 May 308, 
Aug. ; (Editorial), 157, May ; (Article), 
by H. A. Hartley, 396, Oct. 

Superheterodyne, by S. A. Knight, 472, 
Dec. 

R.C. Coupling: Design Data -12 and 13: 131, 
Apr. ; 170, May 

Oscillator Control, by B. J. Solley, 321, 
Sept. - Oscillators, Amplitude Control in 
(Correspondence), 219, June 

R.C.E.E.A. Officers (News), 134, Apr. 
R.C.M.F. Report (News), 215, June 
R.F. Chokes, Resonant, Design Data -14: 

246, July - Tuning Wand, A. and H. White, 265, 
July 

R.G.D. 746G Radiogramophone, 334, Sept. 
R.S.G.B. Council (News), 134, Apr. - D.F. Contest, 259, July 

Officers (News), 479, Dec. - Membership (News), 67, Feb. 
R.T.R.A. and G.R.S.E. Service -Men's 

Register (News), 296, Aug. 
Radial Time Bases, by G. W. A. Dummer and 

E. Franklin, 287, Aug. 
Radio Aids to Marine Navigation (News), 215, 

June 
Radio- communication Developments, I.E.E. 

Convention, 158, May ; List of Papers, 
181, May 
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Radio Compasses, 417, Nov. - Exhibition Plans (Editorial), 236, July - Telephony for Tugs (News), 296, Aug. 
Radio Industry, by D. A. Bell, 27, Jan. - Interference Conference, C.I.S.P.R. 

(News), 67, Feb. - Navigation Aids, by J. A. McGillivray, 
146, Apr. - on the Royal Train, 29, Jan. 

RANDOM RADIATIONS, by " Diallist," 
35, Jan. ; 76, Feb. ; 114, Mar. ; 

154, Apr. ; 182, May ; 231, June ; 

266, July ; 310, Aug. ; 348, Sept. ; 

404, Oct. 450, Nov. ; 490, Dec. 
Receiver Remote Control, by J. F. O. 

Vaughan, 212, June; 346, Sept. 
RECENT INVENTIONS, 38, Jan. ; 78, 

Feb. ; 116, Mar. ; 156, Apr. ; 194, 
May ; 234, June ; 272, July ; 312, 
Aug.; 350, Sept.; 406, Oct.; 452, 
Nov. 

Rediffusion Response Curve Tracer, 226, June 
Rees Mace EL80 Universal Receiver, 115, 

Mar. - All -Dry Portable, 77, Feb. - SC 70 Portable, 206, June 
Research, T.R.E. and D.S.I.R. (News), 440, 

Nov. 
Roberts Fault Analyser, 170, May 
Rotating Dual Aerial System, 459, Dec. 

S.B.A. Interference with Television (News), 
477, Dec. 

Safety in the Air, by J. A. McGillivray, 146, 
Apr. 

Sargrove -Tungsram All -Stage Valve, 483, 
Dec. 

Schools, Broadcast Reception for, 327, Sept. 
Sensitive Photo- Electric Relay, 270, July 
Service -Men's Register (News), 296, Aug. 
SHORT -WAVE CONDITIONS, by T. W. 

Bennington, 8, Jan. ; 53, Feb. ; 88, 
Mar. ; 140, Apr. 176, May ; 232, 
June ; 264, July 277, Aug. ; 329, 
Sept. ; 403, Oct. 448, Nov. ; 485, 
Dec. 

Short Waves for Pleasure, by Thomas 
Roddam, 358, Oct. 

Shorthand Circuit Symbols, by A. W. Keen, 
99, Mar. ; (Correspondence), 191, May 

Sidebands Again, by " Cathode Ray," 468, 
Dec. 

Simple Valve Voltmeter, by H. W. Baxter, 9, 
Jan. (Correction), 56, Feb. 

Six -Metre Transatlantic Signals, by R. 
Naismith, 186, May ; (Correspond- 
ence), 258, July ; (News), 18, Jan. 

Sobell 516 TG Radiogramophone and 717 
Receiver, 257, July 

Squegger (Correspondence), 258, July; 309, 
Aug. 

(All entries except Bo 

BOOKS 
A.R.R.L. 1947 Handbook, 220, June 
Amplifiers for High- Quality Sound Repro- 

duction, G.E.C., 471, Dec. 
An Introduction to Transmission Lines, by 

C. J. Mitchell (Review). 83, Mar. 
B.B.C. Year Book, 216, June 
Bomber Offensive, by Sir Arthur Harris 

(Review), 113. Mar. 
British Standards Year Book, 1946, 19, Jan. 
C. & W. Press Handbook. 390, Oct. 
Calculating Machines, by D. R. Hartree, 342, 

Sept. 
Capacitors, Their Use in Electronic Circuits, 

by M. Brotherton, 284, Aug. 
Cathode -Ray Tube Handbook (2nd Edition), 

by S. K. Lewer, 284, Aug. 
Communication Through the Ages. by Alfred 

Still, 295, Aug. 
Drafting for Electronics, by L. F. B. Carini, 

342, Sept. 
Electrical Transmission in Steady State, by 

Paul J. Selgin, 238, July 
Electronic Developments, by K. G. Britton, 

238, July 
Elementary Radio Servicing by William R. 

Wellman (Review), 390, Oct. 
Evolution of Activated Resin Solder, Enth- 

oven, 290, Aug. 
Experimental Science, Institute of Physics, 

247, July 
F.M. Radio Handbook, Edited by Milton B. 

Sleeper (Review), 260, July 
Gas -Filled Triode, by G. Windred (Review), 

36, Jan. 

Standard Frequency Broadcasts (News), 132, 
Apr. ; 439, Nov. - Valves (Correspondence), 22, Jan. ; 74, 
Feb. ; 150, Apr. 

Superhet Foundation Kit, 290, Aug. 
Superheterodyne, Quality, by S. A. Knight, 

472, Dec. 
Super -regeneration in St. Helena (Correspond- 

ence), 21, Jan. 
Super -regenerative V.H.F. Receiver, by 

" Cathode Ray," 15, Jan. 
Symbols, Shorthand Circuit, by A. W. Keen, 

99, Mar. ; (Correspondence), 191, May 
Symmetry or Circuitry ? (Editorial), 39, 

Feb. ; (Correspondence), 112, Mar. ; 

192, May 

TECHNICAL Apprentices, T.R.E. and 
S.R.D.E. (News), 440, Nov. - Assistants (Correspondence), 75, Feb. ; 

113, Mar. 
Telecommunication Engineering & Manu- 

facturing Association (News), 133, Apr. 
Telegraph Key Design, Marconi's, 61 Feb. 
Television E.H.T. Supply, by W. T. Cocking, 

207, June - Aerials, by N. M. Best and R. D. 
Beebe, 293, Aug. ; (Correspondence), 
344, Sept. ; 448, Nov. - Afloat (Correspondence), 489, Dec. - and Thunderstorms (Correspondence), 
344, Sept. -- O.B. Vehicle, 241, July - Receiver Construction : 

1. Deflector Coils: General Principles, 
2, Jan. 

2. Line Deflector Coils : Winding 
Data, 40, Feb. ; (Correspond- 
ence), 309, Aug. 

3. Frame Coil Winding and Deflec- 
tion Yoke Assembly, 103, Mar. ; 

(Correspondence), 309, Aug. 
4. Frame Time - Base and Sync 

Separator, 164, May ; (Corre- 
spondence), 220, June 

5. Line Time -Base and E.A.T. 
Supply, 251, July 

6. Cathode -Ray Tube Mounting, 
278, Aug. 

7. The Receiver Unit, 330, Sept. 
8. The Receiver Unit, 391, Oct. 
9. Power Unit, 420, Nov. 

10. Operating Notes and Conclusion, 
481, Dec. 

Television Relay Stations (News), 215, June - Signal Generator, 250, July - Synchronizing, by W. T. Cocking, 90, 
Mar. 

Terminology (News), 477, Dec. 
Test Prod, Clip -on, 240, July 
The -tron Family (Correspondence), 150, Apr. ; 

402, Oct. 

CLASSIFIED INDEX 
oks, Illustrations and Authors also appear 

Handbook of Industrial Deposition, 358, Oct. 
I.E.E. Report on Radio Research, 336, Sept. 
Marconi Instrumentation, 247, July 
Metre -Kilogram- Second System of Electrical 

Units, by R. K. Sas and F. B. Pidduck 
(Review), 345, Sept. 

Music and Sound Systems in Industry, by 
B. E. Benson, 218, June 

Official Used Radio Set Values (Wireless 
Trader), 19, Jan. 

P.I.C.A.O. Demonstration of Radio Aids to 
Civil Aviation, Sept. 1946, 478, Dec. 

Plastics for Electrical and Radio Engineers, 
by W. J. Tucker and R. S. Roberts 
(Review), 37, Jan. 

Practical Mechanics for All, Edited by Leroy 
A. Beaufoy, 414, Nov. 

Practical Training of Professional Electrical 
Engineers, I.E.E. and R.I.C., 292, 

Principles gand Practice of Wave Guides, by 
L. G. H. Huxley (Review), 492 Dec. 

Principles of Radar, Massachusetts Institute 
of Technology (Review), 222, June 

Principles of Radio for Operators, by Ralph 
Atherton, 238, July 

R.C.M.F. Export Catalogue, 18, Jan. 
Radar Engineering, by Donald G. Fink 

(Review), 345, Sept. 
Radar System Engineering, Edited by L. N. 

Ridenour (Review), 492, Dec. 
Radio Aids to Marine Navigation, 19, Jan. 
Radio Amateur Call Book, 26, Jan. 
Radio -Craft Library 414, Nov. 

4 

Thrush Capacitance Resistance Bridge, 25 
July 

Transformers, Obvious and Otherwise, 
" Cathode Ray," 388, Oct. 

Tropical Broadcasting, by " Radiator," 13 
Apr. 

Tuned A.F. Filters, by H. E. Styles, 24 
July ; 282, Aug. ; ( Corresponde 
308, Aug. ; 344, Sept. 

Tuning Circuits, by " Cathode Ray," 44 
Nov. 

ULTRA U51 AC /DC Superhet, 334, Sep 
UNBIASED, by Free Grid, 34, Jan. ; 7 

Feb. ; 102, Mar. ; 136, Apr. ; 23 
June ; 268, July ; 299, Aug. ; 34 
Sept.; 387, Oct.; 446, Nov.; 46 
Dec. 

%66R Communication Receiver, 36, Jan. 
V.H.F. Aircraft Equipment, 306, Aug. 

Broadcasting, by Thomas Roddam, 7 
Feb. - Super- regenerative Receiver, 
" Cathode Ray," 15, Jan. - Transmitter- Receiver, 269, July 

Vacuum Condensers, by H. A. H. Griffith 
23, Jan. 

Vairadio Heavy Duty Converter, 228, Jun 
Valve Equivalent Generator, Circuit Co 

ventions, by " Cathode Ray," 12 
Apr. - Prices (News), 18, Jan. 

Standardization, A.V.A. Type B8 
176, May - Voltmeter, by H. W. Baxte-, 9, Jan. 
(Correction), 56, Feb. 

Variable -Mu (Editorial), 39, Feb. - Resistance Pickup, 66, Feb. 
Vitavox " Bitone " Loudspeaker, 153, Apr. 

WEATHER Ships (News), 398, Oct. 
Wharfdale Corner Cabinet Loudspeaker, 36 

Oct. 
What is a Broadcasting Station ? (Editorial 

273, Aug. 
Whistling Meteors, by G. R. M. Garrott, 14 

Apr. ; (Correspondence), 219, June 
258, July 

Wire Broadcasting, Multi- Broadcast Ltd., 31 
Jan. - or Wireless ? by Thomas Roddam, 236 
July ; (Correspondence), 308, Aug. - versus Wireless (Editorial), 79. Mar. 

Wireless World, Reading (Editorial), 313 
Sept. 

Woden Amplifiers, 111, Mar. 
WORLD OF WIRELESS, 18, Jan: ; 67 

Feb. ; 95, Mar. ; 132, Apr. ; 187 
May ; 215, June ; 247, July ; 296 
Aug. ; 335, Sept. ; 397, Oct. ; 439 
Nov. ; 477, Dec. 

in the General Index.) 

Radio Navigation : Radar and Positio 
Fixing Systems for Use in Marin 
Navigation, 42 Feb. 

Radio Operating Questions and Answers (St 
Edition), by Arthur R. Nilson and 
J. L. Hornung, 295, Aug. 

Radio Receiver Servicing and Maintenance 

J4th 
Edition), by E. J. G. Lewis, 238, 

uly 
Radio Test Instruments, by Rufus P. Turner, 

390, Oct. 
Radio Valve Vade Mecum, 1947 Supplement, 

83, Mar. 
Reference Data for Radio Engineers, 31, 

Jan. ; 459, Dec. 
School Broadcasting in Britain, by Richard 

Palmer, 459, Dec. 
Service Valve Equivalents, R.S.G.B., 155, 

Apr. 
Short -Wave Listeners' Annual, 238, July 
Sound Motion Pictures Recording and 

Reproducing, by James R. Cameron 
(Review), 422, Nov. 

Survey of Existing Information and D. 
on Radio Noise Over the Frequcr. 
Range 1 -30 Mc /s, D.S.I.R., 489, L 

Television, R.C.A. Papers, 322, Sept. 
Television Bibliography, R.C.A., 134, Apr. 
Television Explained, by W. E. Miller, 459 

Dec. 
Television Receiving Equipment, by W. T. 

Cocking, 89, Mar. 
Television Simplified, by Milton S. River 

(Review), 422, Nov. 
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in and Its Usess Tin Research Institute, 22, 
Jan. 

Trader Year Book, 1947, 134, Apr. 
Two -Way Radio, by Samuel Freedman. 414, 

Nov. 

DES ION 
A.V.C. Calculations, by S. W. Amos, 46, Feb. 

omponent Design Trends, R.C.M.F. Exhi- 
bition, 177, May 

Design Data : 

10, Wide -Band Amplifiers, 25, Jan. 
11. Aerial Coupling in Wide -Band 

Amplifiers, 50, Feb. 
12. R.C. Coupling, 131, Apr. 
13 Corrected R.C. Coupling, 170, May 
14. Resonant R.F. Chokes, 246, July 
15. Link Coupling, 291, Aug. 

Designing an F.M. Receiver, by Thomas 
Boddam, 1 : 143, Apr. ; (C`orrection), 
181, May ; 2 : 203, June 

First Steps in V.H.F. Exploration, by " Cath- 
ode Ray," 15, Jan. 

High -Quality Amplifier, Design for, by D. T. 
N. Williamson, 118, Apr. ; 161, May 

Bum in High -Gain Amplifiers, by P. ,l. 
Baxandail, 57, Feb. ; (Correction), 
97, Mar. 

" Magic Eye " Indicators, by G. O. Thacker 
and B. Y. Walker, 30, Jan. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 150, Apr. 

Microphone Pre -Amplifier, by R. Selby, 
239, July 

Noise Factor -3: Design of Receivers or 
Amplifiers for Minimum Noise Factor, 
by L. A. Moxon, 171, May 

Push -Pull Balance, by W. T. Clocking, 408, 
Nov. 

Phase Splitter, by E. Jeffery, 274, 
Aug. ; (Correction), 318, Sept. ; 

(Correspondence), 402, Oct. 
Quality Superheterodyne, by S. A. Knight, 

472, Dec. 
Receiver Remote Control, by J. F. O. 

Vaughan, 212, June; 346, Sept. 
Symmetry or Circuitry ? (Editorial), 39, 

Feb. ; (Correspondence), 112, Mar. ; 

192, May 
Test Prod, Clip -on, 240, July 
Tuned A.F. Filters, by H. E. Styles, f42, 

July ; 282, Aug. ; (Correspondence). 
:10s. Aug.: 344. Sept. 

ELECTRON ICS 
G.E.C. Radio Compass, 417, Nov. 
Interference from R.F. Heaters, E.R.A. 

Report, 326, Sept. 
Is "Electronics" Overworked? by "Cathode 

Ray," 43, Feb. ; (Correspondence), 
220, Joie ; 259, July 

" Magic Eye " Indicators, by G. O. Thacker 
and B. Y. Walker, 30, Jan. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 150, April 

Marconi's Radio Compass, 417, Nov. 
Sensitive Photo- Electric Relay, 270, July 

MANUFACTURERS' PRODUCTS 
Adcola Miniature Soldering Iron, 462, Dec. 
All Power Transformers' Television Signal 

Generator. 250, July 
\udix Broadcast Equipment for Schools. 

327, Sept. 
II.T: H. Crystal Set, 462, Dec. 
Barker 148 Speaker, 476, Dec. 
Brown, S. G., Moving -Coll Headphones, 56, 

Feb. 
Bush T91 Television Receiver, 323, Sept, 

n icon " Switchmatic " No, 700 Remote 
Control Unit, 346, Sept. 

harles Amplifiers " Concerto " Amplifier, 
489, Dec. 

Dulci A.C. /D.C. Midget, 206, June 
E,C,M.E. Automatic Receiver Production. 

123, Apr. 
likco A28 Table Receiver, 54, Feb. - C36 Console, 181, May 

- CR32 and 'CR60 Car Receivers, 115, 
Mar. ; (Correction), 186, May 

ARG37 Radiogramophone and V49, 
A.C./D.C. Set, 334, Sept. 

- - Radiogramophone, 115, Mar. 
Radlotime " Set, 169, May 

1.Icctro Acoustic Industries P.M. Miniature 
Loudspeaker, 71, Feb. 

Electronic Instruments Micovac Test Meter. 
445, Nov, 

G.E.C. Compact Receiver, 206, June 
A.F. Millivoltmeter, 14, Jan. - Radio Compass, 417, Nov. 

Garrard High -Fidelity Pickup, 138, Apr. 
Imhof, Record Storage Unit, 329, Sept. 
Londex, Remote Control Unit, 346, Sept. 

Lustraphone Moving -Coil Microphone, 140, 
Apr. 

Marconi's Mobile Radio Telephone, 357, Oct. - Telegraph Key Design, 61, Feb. -- Radio Compass, 417, Nov. 
Mazda 6: Milliard Receiving Valves, 228, June 
Morgan Osborne " Q " Coil Pack, 416, Nov, 
Mullard MAS305 Receiver, 206, June 
Multi- Broadcast (Engineering) Ltd., Wire 

Broadcasting, 31, Jan. 
Multitone MT3 Hearing Aid, 220, June 
Murphy A104R Radiogramophone, 206, June -- 122C Baffle Set, 334, Sept. 
Philco Car Receiver, 94, Mar. -A 536W Receiver, 169, May - A746ARG Radiogramophone, 334, Sept. 
Philips 209U Miniature Superhet, 64, Feb. - 462A Receiver, 169, May -- F0509 Communication leceiver, 188, 

May 
MZ600 Transmitters 202, June 

Plessey Miniature VJI.F. Transmitter- 
Receiver, 269, July 

- Premier Superhet Foundation Kit, 290, Aug. 
Pye Radio Telephony for Tugs (News), 

296, Aug. - Television O.B. Vehicle, 241 July 
R,G,D.746G Radiogramophone, tá34, Sept. 
Radiolympla, 364, Oct. ; Show Review, 

423, Nov. 
lta,ìiovision V55R Communication Receiver, 

36, Jan. 
Rediffusion Response Curve Tracer, 226, June 
Bees Mace All-dry Portable, 77, Feb, - SC70 Portable, 206, June 

EL80, Universal Receiver 115, Mar. 
Roberts Fault Analyser, 170, May 
Sobell 516 TO Table Radiogramophone and 

717 Receiver, 257 July 
Southern Electronic Industries Sensitive 

Pickup, 10, Jan. 
Standard Telephones V.H.F. Aircraft 

Equipment, 306, Aug. 
Technifon Direct Ìtecording Gear, 267, July 
Thrush Capacitance Resistance Bridge, 

258, July 
Ultra U51 A.C. /D.C. Superhet, 334, Sept. 
Vacuum Physical Laboratories Vacuum Con- 

densers, 23, Jan. 
Valradio Heavy Duty Converter, 228, June 
Vitavox " Bitone " Loudspeaker, 153, Apr. 
Wharfedale Corner Cabinet Loudspeaker, 361, 

Oct. 
White A. & H., R.F. Tuning Wand, 265. 

July 
Woden Amplifiers, 111, Mar. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Aerial Inventor, Marconi or Popov ?, 338, 

Sept. ; (Editorial), 453, Dec. ; (Corres- 
pondence), 487, Dec. 

Air Navigation (Editorial), 79, Mar. 
Amateur Frequencies, Effective Use of', 

(Correspondence), 488 Dec. 
Broadcasting Jubilee, by F'. P. Eckersley. 

454, Dec. 
Careers in Radio, by A. U. Thor, 153, Apr. : 

(Correspondence), 220, June 
Channels of Communication, by " Cathode 

Ray," 223, June ; 261, July 
Circuit Conventions, by " Cathode Ray." 

129, Apr. 
Elevated Electrode (Editorial), 453, Dec. 
Exports Table, Domestic Receivers (News). 

335, Sept. 
Facsimile in U.S.A., 419, Nov. 
Forest, Lee de, 40th Anniversary, 226, June 
H.M.S. Vanguard, by G. M. Bennett, 80, 

Mar, 
Ignition Interference, by W. Nethercot, 352. 

Oct. ; 463, Dec. 
is a Big Aerial Worth While ? by M. G. 

Scroggie, 314, Sept. 
Magnetic Units, by " Cathode Ray," 339, 

Sept. ; (Correction), 447, Nov. 
Mains Transformer Protection, by F. R. W. 

Strafford, 51, Feb. ; (Correction), 94, 
Mar. 

Marconi Jubilee (News), 188, May ; (Edit- 
orial), 195, June 

Merchant Ship Equipment, 405, Oct. 
Metal Lenses for Radio, by " Cathode Ray." 

84, Mar. 
Modern Marine Radio, by 1). F. Bowers and 

E. F. Cranston, 221,, June 
N.P.L. Annual Exhibition, 307, Aug. 
National Certificate in Physics (Nuns), 247, 

July 
Naval Radio Gear, by G. M. Bennett, 62, Feb. 
Permanent Magnets, by " Cathode Ray," 

300 Aug. 
Police Radio, 457, Dec. 

5 

Positive and Negative, by A. B. Vaughan, 
260, July 

Pre-emphasis and De- emphasis, by " Cathode 
Ray, 183, May 

Radio Industry, by D. A. Bell, 27, Jan. 
Radio on the Royal Train, 29, Jan. 
Rotating Dual Aerial System, 459, Dec. 
Safety in the Air, by J. A. McGillivray, 146, 

Apr. 
Short Waves for Pleasure, by Thomas 

Roddam, 358, Oct. 
Shorthand Circuit Symbols, by A. W. Keen, 

99, Mar. ; (Correspondence), 191, May 
Squegger (Correspondence), 258, July ; 309, 

Technical 
Aug. 

pprentices, T.R.E. and S.R.D.E. 
(News), 440, Nov. 

Terminology (News), 477, Dec. 
Transformers, Obvious and Otherwise, by 

" Cathode Ray," 388, Oct. 
Tuning Circuits, by Cathode Ray," 442, 

Nov. 
Variable -mu (Editorial), 39, Feb. 
Weather Ships (News), 398, Oct. 
Whistling Meteors, by G. R. M. Garratt, 141, 

Apr. (Correspondence), 219, June ; 

258, July 
\Vire or Wireless ? by Thomas Roddam, 236, 

June ; (Correspondence), 308, Aug. 

MODULATION 
Additive and Multiplicative Mixing, by J. W. 

Whitehead, 486, Dec. 
B.B.C. and F.M. (News), 95, Mar.; 187, May 
Broadcasting at V.H.F., by Thomas Roddam, 

70, Feb. 
Heterodyning and Modulation, by C. J. 

Mitchell, 359, Oct. ; ( Correspondence), 
448 Nov. ; 488, Dec. ; (Article), by 
J. W. Whitehead, 486, Dec. 

Sidebands Again, by " Cathode Ray," 468, 
Dee. 

ORGAN IZAT ION 
Air Navigation (News), 18, Jan. 
Aircraft Radio Operators' Licences (News), 

398 Oct.. 
Amateur Societies and Clubs, List, 32, Jan. 
Australian Broadcasting, 245, July 
B.B.C. and F.M. (News), 95 Mar.; 187, May - Charter 1947 -1952 (Editorial), 1, .Tan. ; 

(News), 18, Jan. 
Board of Trade Manufacturing Control 

(News), 96, Mar. 
!toy Scouts' Licences (News), 216, June 
Broadcast Licence Changes (Editorial), 1, 

Jan. 
Car Radio Purchase Tax (News), 296, Aug. 

336, Sept. 
Colonial Broadcasting, 214, June 
Frequency and Wavelength Classification 

(Editorials), 117, Apr. ; 157, May ; 

(Correspondence), 269, July 
G.P.O. and Radio Facilities (News), 397, Oct. 
I.B.U. and I.B.O. (News), :397, Get. ; 440. 

Nov. 
LE,E. Radiocommunication Convention, 95, 

Mar. ; (Survey), 158, May ; (List of 
Papers), 181, May - Report on interference (News), 215, 
June 

Interference, Radio (News), 188, May 
International Frequency Allocations (News), 

439, Nov. ; (Correction), 478, Dec. - Standardization (News), 296, Aug. 
Telecommunications Conference, Mos- 

cow (News), 96, Mar. 
- -- Telecommunications Conference, Atlan- 

tic City (News), 187, May 
Marine Radio Aids Conference (News), 187, 

May 
Merchant Ship Equipment, 405, Oct. 
Naval Radio Expansion, by G. M. Bennett, 6, 

,Tan, -- Wireless Reserve (News), 187, May 
Purchase Tax on Kits (News), 132, Apr. 
B.('.E.E.A. Officers (News), 134, Apr. 
R.C.M.F. Report (News), '215, June 
R.S.G.B. Council (News), 134, Apr. 
Radio Exhibition Plans (Editorial), 236, 

July 
Radio Interference Conference C.I.S.P.R. 

(News), 67, Feb. 
Research T.R.E. and D.S.I.R. (News), 440, 

Nov. 
Service-Men's Register (News), 296, Aug. 
Standard Valves (Correspondence), 22, Jan. ; 

74, Feb. ; 150, Apr. 
U.I.R. and O.I.R. (News), 397, Oct. ; 440, 

Nov. 
What is a Broadcasting Station ? (Editorial), 

273, Aug. 
\Vire versus Wireless (Editorial), 79, Mar. 
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PROPAGATION 
Frequencies for Television (Correspondence), 

112, Mar... 
Ionosphere Research (News), 188, May -- Review, by T. W. Bennington, 108, 

Mar. 
-h..rt -Wave Conditions, by T. W. Benning- 

ton, 8, Jan. ; 53, Feb. ; 88, Mar. ; 

140, Apr. ; 176, May ; 232, Time ; 

. 264, July; 277, Aug.; 329, Sept.. ; 

403, Oct. ; 448, Nov. ; 485, Dec. 
Six -Metre Transatlantic Signals, by R. 

Naismith,186, May ; (Correspondence), 
258, July ; (News). 18, Jan. 

Tropical Broadcasting, by " Radiator," 139, 
Apr. 

RADAR 
H.S Trainer, by G. W. A. Dummer, 65, Feb. 
Radial Time Bases, by G. W. A. Dummer and 

E. Franklin, 287, Aug. 

RECORDING 
Domestic Recordings (Correspondence), 258, 

July 309, Aug. 
Ipsophone Robot Phone Recorder, 130, Apr. 
Magnetic Tape Recording, 335, Sept. 

SOUND REPRODUCTION 
B.B.C. Transmissions, Quality of (('orrea- 

pondence), 22, Jan. ; 75. Feb. ; 

112, Mar. ; 150, Apr. ; 191, May ; 

308, Aug. ; (Editorial), 157. May ; 

(Article), by H. A. Hartley, 396, 
Oct. 

B.S.R.A. Conference (News), 95, Mar. 
Bass Compensation, by J. Ellis. 319, Sept. 
Crystal Pickups, by L. J. Wheeler and K. G. 

Lockyer, 412, Nov. 
High Audio Frequencies, 415, Nov. 
Loudspeaker Damping (Correspondence), 309, 

Aug. ; 343, Sept. ; 401, Oct. ; 447, 
Nov. ; 487, Dec. ; (Article), by H. A. 
Hartley, 396, Oct. 

Magnetophou Recorder, B.I.O.S. Report, 
128, Apr. 

Moving -Iron Pickups, by E. H. Francis, 285, 
Aug. 

Multitone MT3 Miniature Hearing Aid, 220, 
June 

Variable -Resistance Pickup, 66, Feb. 

TELEVISION 
All Power Transformers, Television Signal 

Generator, 250, July 
American Colour Television, 192, May 
B.B.C. Television Progress (News), 247, July 
Bush Model T91 Television Set., 323, Sept. 
Cinema Television (News), 335, Sept. 
Deflector Coil Efficiency, by W. T. Cocking, 

461, Dec. 
French Television (News), 335, Sept. ; 477, 

Dec. 
Frequencies for Television (Correspondence), 

112, Mar. 
Interlacing, by W. T. Cocking, 124, Apr. 
International Television Committee (C.I.T.), 

(News), 479, Dec. 
Marconi Television Link, 284, Aug. 
Projection Television, Dr. Starkie's Inst. of 

Physics Paper, 227, June 
Provincial Television (News), 187, May 
Pye O.B. Vehicle, 241, July 
S.B.A. Interference with Television (News), 

477, Dec. 
Television Aerials, by N. M. Best and R. D. 

Beebe, 293, Aug. (Correspondence), 
344, Sept.; 448, Nov. -- and Thunderstorms (Correspondence), 
344, Sept. - E.H.T. Supply, by W. T. Cocking, 207, 
June - Receiver Construction. 
1. Deflector Coils: General Principles, 

2, Jan. 
2. Line Deflector Coils : Winding Data, 

40, Feb.; (Correspondence), 309, 
Aug. 

3. Frame Coil Winding and Deflection 
Yoke Assembly, 103, Mar. ; 

(Correspondence), 309, Aug. 
4. Frame Time Base and Sync Separ- 

ator, 164, May ; (Correspon- 
dence), 220, June 

`i. Line Time -Base and E.H.T. Sup- 
ply, 251, July 

6. Cathode -Ray Tube Mounting, 278, 
Aug. 

7. The Receiver Unit, 330, Sept. 
8. The Receiver Unit, 391, Oct. 
9. Power Unit, 420, Nov. 

10. Operating Notes & Conclusion, 481, 
Dec. 

PRICE ONE SHILLING. 

Television Relay Stations (News), 216, June - Synchronizing, by W. T. Cocking, 90, 
Mar. 

TEST AND MEASUREMENT 
Electronic Instruments Micovae Test Meter, 

445, Nov. 
Measuring Gear at Stockholm, 320, Sept. 
Noise Factor, Methods of Measurement, by 

L. A. Moxon, 11, Jan. ; (Correction), 
77, Feb. 

Physical Society's Exhibition, 196, June 
R.C. Oscillator Control, by B. J. Solley, 321, 

Sept. 
R.C. Oscillators, Amplitude Control in, 

(Correspondence), 219, June 
Rediffusion Response Curve Tracer, 226, 

June 
Simple Valve Voltmeter, by H. W. Baxter, 9, 

Jan. ; (Correction), 56, Feb. 
Standard Frequency Broadcasts (News), 132, 

Apr. 439, Nov. 
Test Prod, Clip on, 240, July 

VALVES AND THERM IONICS 
Cathode -ray Tube Data, by D. \V: Thomas - 

son, 484, Dec. 
Crystal Valves 89, Mar. 
Mazda & Mulard Receiving Valves, 228, 

June 
Sargrove -Tungsram All -Stage Valve, 484, 

Dec. 
Standard Valves (Correspondence), 22, Jan. ; 

74, Feb.; 150, Apr. 
Valve Prices (News), 18, Jan. 
Valve Standardization, B.V.A. Type BBA, 

176, May 

ILLUSTRATIONS 
B.B.C. Station at Ottringham, Nr. Hull, 455, 

Dec. 
B.T. -H. Crystal Set, Fountain Pen Size, 462, 

Dec. 
Baird's Telecicrome Cathode -Ray Tube, 45, 

Feb. 
Bareford, Dr. C. F., 68, Feb. 
Bedford, L. H., 336, Sept. 
Belgian Television, Pye, 479, Dec. 
Brookman's Park Masts, 454, Dec. 

C.B.C. International Short -Wave Station, 
216, June 

Cadell, Air Cmdre. C. S., 217, June 
Consol Transmitter at Bnshmills, Ulster, 95, 

Mar. 

DECCA Navigator, Map Showing English, 
Scottish and Danish Chains, 146, Apr. 

E.M.I. Fisk Solariscope, 449, Nov. 
Electron Microscope, Metropolitan Vickers, 

44, Feb. 
Entwisle, G. H., 68, Feb. 
Ever Ready Model " C " All -Dry Transport- 

able, 20, Jan. 
FACSIMILE Newspapers, 97, Mar. 
Film Industries Compressed Speaker Horns, 

490, Dec. 

G.C.A.. Ground Controlled Approach, at 
London Airport, 133, Mar. 

G.E.C. Mobile Field Unit for Television 
Radio -Relay Link, 247, July - Television Relay, 439, Nov. 

JONES, Eric E., 217, June 
KIRKE, H. L., 249, July 
LYTTLETON, Rt. Hon. Oliver, 399, Oct. 

MAGNETRON Assembly, Marconi, 43, Feb. 
Mazda 27M1 Photo -Electric Electron Multi - 

plier, 482, Dec. 
Micro-Wave Tower for Federal Telecommuni- 

cations Laboratories, New Jersey, 132, 
Apr. 

Muirhead Picture Transmitting Unit, 82, Mar. 
Murphy WS31 F.M. Transmitter Receiver, 

480, Dec. 

ORIGINAL Writtle Transmitter 2MT, 455, 
Dee. 

PIONEERS of Writtle Days, 456, Dec. 
Pocket Ohmmeter, 248, July 
Popov, Alexander Stepanovltch, 478, Dee. 
Post Office S -W Transmitter at Criggion, 

168, May 
Pye Radio -Telephone Equipment, 296, Aug. 

RADIOLYMPIA Television Studio 441, Nov. 
Radiosonde Equipment for Weather Ships, 

398, Oct. 

SOVIET Receivers, 297, Aug. 
Standard Telephones & Cables D810 Trans- 

mitter, 80, Mar. 
Strong C. E., 337, Aug. 

E Super- mitron Tube for E.M.I. Television 
Camera, 44, Feb. 

VITAVOT Loudspeakers in H.M.S. Van- 
guard, 81, Mar. 

WASHINGTON -New York R.F. Cable. 131, 
Mar. 

AUTHORS 
\C_, 16, Feb. 

BAXANDALL, P. J., 57, Feb. 
Baxter, H. W., 9, Jan. 
Beebe, R. D., with Best, N. M., 293, Aug. 
Bell, D. A., 27, Jan. 
Bennett, G. M., 6 Jan. ; 62, Feb. ; 80, Mar. 
Bennington, T. Si., 8, Jan. ; 53, Feb. ; 88, 

Mar. ; 108, Mar. ; 140, Apr. ; 176, 
May ; 232, June ; 264, July ; 277, 
Aug. ; 329, Sept. ; 403, Oct. ; 448, 
Nov. ; 485, Dec. 

Best, N. M. and Beebe, R. D., 293, Aug. 
Bowers, D. F., and Cranston, E. F., 221, June 

' CATHODE RAY," 13 Jan. ; 43, Feb. : 

84, Mar.: 129, Apr. ; 183, May ; 223, 
June ; 261, July ; 300, Aug. 339, 
Sept. ; 388, Oct. 442, Nov. ; 468, Dec. 

Cocking, W. T., 90 Mar. ; 124, Apr. ; 207, 
June ; 408, Nov.. 460, Dec. 

Cranston, E. F., with Bowers, D. F., 221, 
June 

" DIALLIST," 35, Jan. ; 76, Feb. ; 114, 
Mar. ; 154, Apr. ; 182, May ; 231, 
June ; 266, July ; 310, Aug. ; 348, 
Sept. ; 404, Oct. ; 450, Nov. ; 490, 
Dec. 

Dummer, G. W. A., 65, Feb. 
Dummer, G. W. A., and Franklin, E., 287, 

Aug. 

ECKERSLEY, P. P., 454, Dec. 
Ellis, J., 319, Sept. 

FRANCIS, E. H., 285, Aug. 
Franklin, E., with Dummer, G. W. A., 287 

Aug. 
Free Grid, 34, Jan. ; 72, Feb. ; 102, Max. : 

136, Apr. ; 230, June ; 268, Judy.; 
299, Aug. ; 347, Sept. ; 387, Oct. ; 

446, Nov. ; 467, Dec. 

GARRATT, G. R. M., 141, Apr. 
Griffiths, H. A. H., 23, Jan. 

HARTLEY, H. A., 396, Oct. 

JEFFERY, E., 274. Aug. 

KEEN, A. W., 99, Mar. 
Knight, S. A., 472, Dec. 

LOCKYER, K. G., with Wheeler, L. J.. 112. 
Nov. 

McGILLIVRAY, J. A., 146, Apr. 
Mitchell, C. J., 359, Oct. 
Moron, L. A., li, Jan. ; 171, May 

NAISMITH, R., 186, May 
Nethercot, W., 352, Oct. ; 463, Deg 

" RADIATOR," 139. Apr. 
Roberts, W. A. 73, Feb. 
Roddam, Thomas, 70, Feb. ; 143, Apr.: 

June ; 238, July ; 358, Oct. 

SCROGGIE, M. G., 314, Sept. 
Selby, R., 239, July 
Solley, B. J., 321. Sept. 
Strafford, F. R. W.. 51, Feb. 
Styles, H. E., 242, July ; 282, Aug:. 

THACKER. G. O., and Walker, BA., Sr 1. 

Jan. 
Thor, A. U., 151, Apr. 

VAUGHAN, A. B., 260, July 
Vaughan, J. F. O., 212, June 

WALKER, B. Y., with Thacker, G. O., 30, 
Jan. 

Wheeler, L. J., and Lockyer, K. G., 412, Nov. 
Whitehead, J. W., 488, Dec. 
Williamson, D. T. N., 118, Apr. ; 161, May 
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